AME (1et K 171) /// 13/03/2018

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Road Transport and Highways Division Admin Section www.rthd.gov.bd

No.35.00.0000.008.32.032.12- 287

Date: 12 March 2018

Notification

Mr. Md. Abdul Hamid (4783), Additional Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for travelling to India for his treatment for 6 days starting from 13-03-2018 to 18-03-2018 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowance in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Md. Abdul Hamid;
- c. The Provision of Rule 34 of appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval;
- d. Mr. Md. Abdul Hamid's spouse Shirin Akter will accompany him during the travel.

By order of the President

ScV≃ (Md. Liakot Ali Khan) Assistant Secretary) Phone: 9584128, Fax: 9585138

E-mail: sasadmin@rthd.gov.bd

Date: 12 March 2018

No.35.00.0000.008.32.032.12-287

Copy for kind information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority):

- 01. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 02. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 03. Secretary, Public Division, Office of the President/Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 04. H.E High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka/H.E High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi, India.
- 05. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 06. Mr. Md. Abdul Hamid, Additional Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division.
- 07. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges.
- 08. PS to Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division.
- 09. Commissioner, Custom House Benapole, Jessore.
- 10. Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publications Office, Tajgaon, Dhaka(With the request for the publication of the next issue in the Gazette.)
- YT. Senior System analyst, Road Transport and Highways Division (with request to display in rthd website).
- 12. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 13. PO to Additional Secretary/ Additional Secretary (Admin), Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges.

(Md. Liakot Ali khan) Assistant Secretary